Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

PRBFYAONIIY

A
PARTS LIST

19569409

No0.0454-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ry ) X+ DEE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspanding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
iR e BAnSFL. BCAonTUDNeReNOHUIHET B 1 - F v Z RIZL > T, *DREMNbIYES,
2. Explanation of codes
B ORIA
1} Codes on the “Note'’ column
“ERT WS

(DI - S means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BFROA—Y A FCHL TSEET s LMAEERL 27,
@ #01....... refer to the "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
&0t A—DTFTo “iER GIBERELTTFIL,

2) Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change}’’ column
"EEFR moins
{3 A.10/83 ..., Added from QOctober, 1983
1983 10H &£ VB & .
1 D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from Qctober, 1983
19835 108 & UHIER & iz,
3 When pravious parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeabie with each other:
BAOHERES L WEEOSS
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBEEERR(DIZINESBTCLIENTEE NS, EEFRALCLY, WTFALIOBMAELBERLTIELTE W,
Example (1)

Ref Amt,
st Note Part No. Description E.C. Req. .
No.  s3: & B LHHEA & B HE ¢
1 « B1401-1060-000  Needle bar 1D.10/837 U H— -
1.1 %  B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 'A 10!83' A - 1

2 %«  B1105-200-000 Frame cover '” . Tﬁ/éff. B1106-300-000 .
+ i B81105-300-600 Frame cover | A 10/83 i Z A sN— 1

L&) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each other:
HADHBMASHDBEENEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ™ S48 {Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
ZOEBEE. BRAONTSAERCEINI LIFLOSESCALTHY ETOT, HILURBETITETTE L,

& C.10/83

1 * [B1105-500-000] Frame cover fcio/m3:  Bi 000 1
Correct No. Wrang Mo,
ELLRE BIVLE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELCEEBETITEFXT S,
B M.ID/83.......... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.” column,
19B3FI10A & WHESNERICIN o fz, ZOSBSHERCIHLVREFRRLTHN 2T,
3} Codes on the *‘Amt. Req.” column

"HET NMoiEs
D 2, Indicates amount required is 2. (
HE. 2EsRHL 3T,
@ 20, indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
R, 2A—tEERELLEY, (BERA—+ETT)
5} S Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
ZON—YY R FALRIERENESESTT,
@ (s Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,
Assembly part is shown as "'asm.’’ and 2 3 in Japeanese, in the “Descrtptlon column,
HBRASBAEL TV S2FHRFFOL Y, MBKEHBWMCTELT "asm” I TL 22 RRLTHVET,
e e B e e e e e Pt P Mot e P SO PO JUSTY TR WY JOUISY IS TR IR GUIPRS JRSTY ey Q) R DI W Y B IR R B R me«‘_
¢ When Ordering The Spare Parts: t
: In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, piease clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER i'
T {ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL ;
m NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed, g'
I BRBAREXOROTER :
r IOV R M IRFHEIN T DHERRE TIEX OB, %nq@%*ﬁ“(ﬁﬂﬁ.(i BI09-012-A00) TR T &Ly, Y
I EDET, ZEOA—Y YA OREET (REET AAE No00I00) LS BHES & TRIIRD AEENTT,
PR HBROLOEEO—HHIEEILL BHENB Y ETOTITRT S, :

Fearem B i e Lo s i ot Bt ot Lt e o et o o e ot st L st e o s | o e L g ot e o Lo st s o Lt e st e




CONTENTS

=l R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (L) -=vccvvevcvcercnriiennnnn 1
ZAER - AAEREAGR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) --------- REEERRE PR 3
BHER - SLRREGR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS{3) --vcevrerenrrreniiounss 5
TR - A RBEGR (D)

4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS:«:-ccvvrcvmrveonannennnnn. 7
& - B8R

5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONEN’I‘S ..................................... 9
o 2 B £

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS v :-crrerrrvroemreneneninniaeens 11
T 488 %

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS « - vvevererrveranrsnnnannn. 13
7oA Ne— - RBEFER

8’ TENSION RELEASE COMPONEN’E‘S ...................................... 15
59 B DI

9. X‘Y DRIVE COMPONENTS ............................................ i']
X . YERERGR

10. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS «tvvvvvevvccrvernrratnaninns 19
X. Y27y ErZE—5—HEk

11, FFED MECHANISM COMPONENTS - crvvrorrrronnrarenannonsantannasnanes 21
‘D EE&

12 FEEDING GOMPONENTS ............................................... 23
g A f&

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS -+ rvtvtreromennnsnnnentninnainsaaesnsnsnss 25
pahi=: e SREN .

14 SENSOR COMPONEN‘[‘S ............................................... 27
o4 —E&%

15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - v crrorrorrecmrmeseesssnssecasnnnesanennnnsn 29
7 &

16. TABLE COMPONENTS +-cctcvveteeansonnnonanasononsssasssassansnsassn 31
R B £

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS: v v v evceemmenrnt e raasiissnensasannennnns 13
iR v 7 26k

18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS: s vt st rerrraeara e ciienntononsaaansas 34
BER Y 7 2%

19. CIRCUIT ROARD COMPONENTS -+ rvvvrrrvemrmtartassaanssnsacnanansnensn 15
BB

20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS- -+ -vvvverrerrmromeansnnennnenn. 37
FiF - 21— rAR

21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS -« cvrvvevrevermmenerananneaanans 39
N - R

22. SPECIAL-ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (L) ««-v-vvvreccnnrenusninenennnann, 40
Rl SRR £ (1)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (FRONT CLAMP BASE) - ----vcovvennn 41
RO (2) (R R 8)

24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS -+ :rrrvrresvrarernsnsnrassenarvasnsansanns 43
HRUZEBEWER

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS +---tv-vrvreoerronaaentonnnennnsreinnasnnnnsns 44

EXE



SRER - SRR (1)

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




1

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODH oA 4 AMT.
1 B1105-220-0A0  FACE PLATE ASHM, Uy A LA/ 1
2 $5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 4
4 B1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTRAT- A 9RY 1
5 B1128-210-008  COVER FOT A4YF PR AART - 1
6 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A%y M4X0.7 L=6 2
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 BT AN 333 M4 2
8 B1104-220-0AB  TOP COVER ALY FAT- 1
9 S$5~4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 $ATEYS 11/84-40 L=10 8

10 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAbY 3
11 B11165-232-0A0  TEHSION CONTROLLER HOD.1 2741 4+$3-9 13 1
12 B3125-012-000  THREAD TERSION STUD KUT £F33-% FYh {1
13 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING HO.1 2741 A3~ ATR {1)
14 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC FIS E L L) (2)
15 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST NHOD.1 ARFT-YR” - (1)
18 PS-0800302-KE  SPRING PIN 8X30 277" Y §X30 i
17 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN AR PUTAH" - 1
18 N$S-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Ay Iyh 11/64-40 H
19 138-16608 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GIL GAURD FULT VAN - 1
20 $S5-4090715-SP  SCREY ©/64-40 [,=7 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
21 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG I, 1
22 TA~0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
23 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE 1ALy F17a09F 1
24 B1126-552-000  FRAME THREAD GUIBE A 7-b ARTUTA A 1
25 $$-3090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IRV 9/64-40 L=b i
26 B1125-280-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) L™% 4r7ut4 1
27 NS-5080310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 oyEr+Ir §/84-40 1.
28 B3114-771-000 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 1P 1
29 NS-8080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 gy 9/64-40 1
30 B1124-280-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) F-4 AFFui4 B 1
31 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2AETEYT 11/64-40 1.=7.8 1
32 B1115-232-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 4F$3-9 73 1
33 83123-352-000  TEHSIOH POST HO.1 ARFI-DE - (1)
34 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {bF3-945 @
35 B1115-232-000 TENSION SPRING HO.1 V41 4FF3-9 AR (1)
36 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUP HUOT {FF2-Y TYH (1)
37 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 B1127-280-000  SILICON GIL THREAD GBIDE IALYA P4 1
39 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE LAVYAC47° 1
40 135-01705 SILICON BIL FELT 12LYTIAE 1
41 TA-1050504-80  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
42 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE Ar7uE 42 1
43 55-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYT 15/64-28 1=7 1
44 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, MO.1 27445 {PPUH 1
45 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyt 15/64-28 1
46 B1122-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER A IHTHEIIA-A 1
47 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FHIFLIA - ARV A 1
43 $1123-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER B FHEHIHAT-B 1
49 B1125-220-000  GASKET B FHA4IEAT - A°Y3Y B 1
50 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 3
51 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 35 8% 4.5X8X0.5 8
52 B1405-012-000 CAP Fyyy° 1
53 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY i
54 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING 1=+ 1
55 B1143-210-000  LABEL IETF294377 4 1




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2}
BRAR - AR (2)




2

REF.NO. NBTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTIOR [ AT,
1 B1108-220-000  RIGHT COVER TR AT~ 3%7 1
2 B1109-220-000  LEFT COVER IR AT ety 1
3 35-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 554" 11/64-40 L=8 10
4 B2662-222-00A  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT AP YT ARYTakn - (3%7) 1
5 B2563-222-00A  AUXILIARY COVER, LEPT EVUEMETVAEY Ll ke ) 1
6 35-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 33397 11/64-40 L=8 4
1 B2520-222-000  COVER SHEET LURE S VAEY T Maarial ¥ 1
8 B2528-222-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER AYAREYT ahA"- i
9 81113-220-000  AUXTLIARY COVER SUPPORT, RIGHT AYAR FITHAAT- $31 3% 1

10 B1121-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, LEFT YR EIE A L s ) 1
11 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33Y" 11/64-40 L=6 8
12 WP-0520656-5A  WASHER b5.2X9.5X0.6 £33 3 5.2X9,5X0.6 8
13 SS-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 neEyET A 15/64-28 L=1156 4
14 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 337371 6.2X13X1 4
16 B2527-222-000  PRESSER PLATE 15142 1
16 S5-~0151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YA AL 15/64-28 L=11 2
17 $85-1151310-TP  SCREVW LS 2



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SRR - SR (3)




3
REF.KO. ROTE

PART KO.

B3205-210-000
B3212-761-000
B3204-210-000
33210-210-000
WP-0851056-8H

DPESCRIPTICON

CUSHION

LATCH SPRING
SPINDLE

BOBBIN WINDER BASE
VASHER 6,5X11X1

FretusT

F ety MIATR
IS
ARIFYTHET A

E3¥ 4% 6.5X11X1

$5-8110520-TP
B3211-210-000
B3212-210-000
KS-6110530-5P
B3201-210-0A0

SCREVW 11/64~40 L= 4.5
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
FRICTION WHEEL

NUT 11/64-40

STOP LATCH ASH.

MAzYT 11/64-40 L=4.5
ARIRYTAR

ARRF TRHITAR

myahFyE 11/64-40
FTET VAT B3

B3208-280-000
D2430-555-B00
B3207-210-000
PS-0150085-KP
S5-9111020-TP

BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW
SKNAP RING

TRIP LATCH

SPRING PIN 1.5X6

SCREW 11/64-40 L=10

ATETY 141 £72

Ba-3 YTy CHuT

£}2% Fagkyad
A7°YuHTE® Y 1, 5X6
oyava A 11/64-40 L=10

B3203-210-000
B3208-210-000
B3209-210-000
B3206-210-000
B1106-220-00B

CAM

SPRING A
SPRING B
SCREW STUD
SIDE COVER

SEL ST

AM3% FAIEYRA AT R
b2 FI9LYR4 AT 3R
ARIFYTHETL MAYTY
Py BaT-

A
B

21

3$85-4111015-3P
55-4111215-5P
B1107-220-00A
S5-4110715-5P
WP-0450801-5D

SCREV 11/64-40 L=10
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12
BELT COVER

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8

A2y 11/64-40 L=10
FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=12
ATREAAT -

FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7
L5872 4.5X10%X0.8

B2531-222-00A
SL-4040691-SC

B2530-222-00A
§5-4110715-5P
WP-0450801-3D

Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER
SCREV H4 X 6

Y SENSOR COVER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7
WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8

YAR Y AN -AF DY
FAT23YT tAx M4X0.7 L=6
YEu$-BnT-

FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7
E547 5% 4.5%10%0.8

B2537-222-000
B2538-222-000
B2539-222-000
B1111-220¢-000
B1118-220-000

HOVEMENT COVER A
TENSION SPRING
TENSION WIRE

BED HINGE, RIGHT
BED HINGE, LEFT

AFT9RAT -4

PR T LR Y AR § S
AFTAINT ey AT YRTHT
ATHRTELYT 3%T
ATYPEVYT ERTH

B1120-22G-000
55-9151240-3K
3K-9124503-38
¥P-1302501-3C
W5-1253010-KH

BED HINGE SHAFT

SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5
SCREW M12 L=45

VASHER 13X24X2.5

SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3

ATYRTEVITITY
ayhsE” 4k 15/64-28
YRR AL M12 L=45
E387H7 % 13X24X2.5
ATx§THTE 12.6X21.5X3

HM-6120011-SF
B1158-220-000
SM-5051400-3C
WP-0561616-SC
B1115-220-000

NUT Mi2

TABLE REAR COVER
SCREV M5 L=14
WASHER 5.6X16X1.6
RUBBER PAD A

oAy Fye HiZ2 132
F-7"h PREAT-
F9237%" ¥5X0.8 L=14
LT h™ 2 5.6X16X1.8
£ 3704

EA-9502B05-00
35-7111110-TP

CORD PRESSER 3-POLE {(220/240V)
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5

LRV YUV VA
2AEFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5




4. MAIN SHAFT % NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - SHEBAtR




4

REF.NO. NOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION E v 4 AHT.
1 B1901-280-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, BUBFIETY B3 1
2 B1901-280-0A¢  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. FULTY B3 (1)
3 B1904-280-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIK FUETY FHUICY (1)
i B1905-541-B00  MEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-FTAATTILSY (1
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK MF*-93508 (1)
5 B1411-804-C00 BEARING (C) N GRS -LATS ATTNOET C (1)
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR- humy {1)
3 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT - EV (1
g $S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TREFEYT 15/64-28 L=11 1

10 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, AT =H3V) 99%- 1
1 B1414-232-0G00  CRAWK SLIDE BLACK TR i
12 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER NE 9354 1
13 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR AR I
14 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. AES-2% B3 1
15 $$-6000670-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 v32y” 9/64-40 6=5 (1)
16 B1403-280-000 HEEDLE BAK BUSHING, LOWER AR~ YRAER 1
17 SS-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAEIEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
18 B1405-210-000  THREAD GHADE A MRS £bPVE4 A 1
19 HDP-500B1400 NEEPLE DPX5 #14 A DPX5 B14 1
20 #01 MC-2005010-00  HEEDLE #1060 a 134 160 1
71 SS-8860610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2YT 1/74-40 L=6 1
22 $S-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 uYHyET AL 1/4-40 L=12 i
23 B1201-220-000  HAIN SHAFT 9y y 1
24 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 90Y™Y ILARN 1
25 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 999°9 9Ia3eh 73 1
78 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT UUFZER ] 1
27 B3514-210-0A0  OIL VICK ASM. SOV FEARLYY B3 1
28 B1207-205-0A0  CRANK BALANCER ASM. BSYINTIVE 43 i
29 $$-8122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 v3FY” 3/16-28 L=25 (2)
30 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 BHHPHETAF 9/32-28L=16.5 1
31 SS-B151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 09975 RF 15/64-28 1
32 B1209-220-040  GENERATOR STATOR ASH. AYFTUE 2F-2- 93 1
33 §5-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAZYS 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
34 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
35 $$-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=15.5 FARY® 11/84-40 L=15.5 2
36 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASM. ALTIITAR B3 1
37 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E33Y° 11/684-40 L=12 (2)
38 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5%10.0X0.38 TR 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
39 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAEY® 15/64-28 L=15 @
40 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. MTIITAR B3 (1)
41 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENDID TNSTALLING PLATE ASM. YT EYL MUFET 4 by 1)
42 H4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASH. cUMEVISENIUT S A B (1)
43 B3213-210-000  BOBRIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 4333 DETHICAR 1
44 CS-147121E~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 U=12 252b9% D=14.72 ¥=12 53 1
45 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 1=8 (2)
46 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 23209% D=14.72 W=7 73 1
47 §5-8110410-TFP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/84-40 L=3.5 {2}
48 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM L3038 1
49 $S-8661012-TP  SCREW [t e 2
50 B2312-220-000  TENSIOH RELEASE NOTCH AR2AX Y i
51 $$-9090833-TP  SCREV A" A 2
NOTE (30 #01. ... . For JE JEH




5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

hiE 2 M &




5

REF.NO. KOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION A AKT
1 B1509-227-00¢  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 151 Fa-y3d7 1
2 B1511i-555-000  MUT 1/2-28 ER2SE RV E A 1
3 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 145 FUILRT- 1
4 B1611-220~000  SPRING THA4L A% 1
5 B1615-220-000 PRESSER BAR k2 O i
6 B1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER HATHL AT AR 1
7 33-7091110-SP  SCREW 89/64-40 L=10.5 IREIEYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 i
8 B1601-22¢-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHTEL A 1
9 81508-220-000  GUIDE BRACKET THIET 27 1

10 S3-7111410-TP  3SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TAEGRYT 11/64-40 L=14 i
11 B1614-220-000  SPACER 3L AA° -4 1
12 B1606-220-000  POSITIONING LINK FHHEE 453000 3
13 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LIHK B Fhtdr YyuiB 1
14 B1812~220-000  SUSPENSION LINK A THIEL ULhA 1
15 B1610-220-000  L-SHAPED LINK THA9Y LATR Yuh 1
18 SP-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVEM 5
17 SP-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW . FTuRY” 1
18 35-6150710-8P  SCREW E3FY” 1
i9 B1620-220-000  LIFTING LINK THItL ThTUvy 1
20 B1621-220-000  CONNECTING LIKNK FHIEL 7T Luyu4l 1
21 81622-220-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASHM. THEFIZYT LUYYSFT ¥uaTe i
22 B1624-220-040  CYLINDER ASM. HIFL MUt~ B3 1
23 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER PUVe (1)
24 PC-0105080~00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ae°-FTavka-3 (2)
25 B1625-220-000  CYL-INDER KNUCKLE THEEL BT PV (1)
26 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN IR Ty 1
27 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ed™ 347 3 2
28 SB-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2vRYT D=6.35 H=3.2 2
29 B1627-220-000  LINK PIVOT PIN FHESL FETNUY DFUTY 1
30 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING guuy” 1
31 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 E38797 % 6. 1X11X2 1
32 NS-6150430-3P  HUT 15/64-28 myabtys 15/64-28 1
33 B1628-220-000  CYLIKDER SUPPORT SCREV FHEEI LT PHIEdT 1
34 B1604-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FHAET ANRTYTY 1
35 B1605-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHIKNG FHIRL A9RTAVTH ARA 2
36 £5-111101C-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 ¥=10 272b9% D=11.11 ¥=10 43 1
37 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARYT 1/4-40 L=B (2)
38 81603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM FHAFE ayET 937 |
39 B1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD TR WyRT H
40 35-76615640-SP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 AETEYT 1/4-40 L=15 1
41 D1457-055-B00  VASHER N2 EPAVIE SNEVENE S B 1
42 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW S R9ET R YRD” 1
43 D1455-055~-B00  CONNECTING STUD 9930 m9bt LUFYETY 1
44 NS-6110530-SP  NHUT 11/64-40 myhyiyr 11/64-40 1
45 B1609-220-000  CAM AR AA 1
46 33-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/74-40 L=8 2

- 10 —




TEBR

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

g//SS

-

49

T e s e e e

-11 —



6

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 4 ANT.
1 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. R S S B ] 1
2 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN P 1
3 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK. BT 49T FyaTH 1
4 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE THHtR 1
5 B1812-205-0A0  SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM, ' FU 3R D3 1
6 S§-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 w7 HE AR 3/16-28 L=12 {1}
7 B1813-980-000  BUSHING THH 2 - ANy 1
8 #01 B1411-804-BO0  BEARING B M BET =LA - ATPYUET B 1
g WP-0952616-S  WASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 E9%Th % §,5%X14.8%2.6 1

10 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE RALE 11372 1
11 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE RECE SPRING AT AT 1
12 5S-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 339" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
13 B1821-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT FEATT A% M 2Ty 1
14 PS-0250162~KK  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°9uhtey 2.5X16 2
15 B1823~280-000  SPRIKG, FOR SHUTTLE RACE T 431 AT} 2
16 B1820-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCE (RIGHT) R 1%L Yy 3T 1
17 §5-7110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
18 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT FpTe FA-¢9ITH i
19 S5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t3%¥" 15/64-28 L=11.5 i
20 B1802-210-0AC  CRANK ROD ASH. huhuyh 43 1
21 $8-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /EFEYS 11/64-40 L=10.5  (2)
22 SD-0801021-TP {IINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 27vadT D=8 H#=10.2 1
23 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. N 1
24 135-08809 CYLIHDER ARM CAP SPRIKG A FERT- FFINTE A 1
25 135-08700 PIN FEINT - FFINT LY 1
26 135-08908 CYLIHDER ARM CAP SPRING B HIANT- 441" B 1
27 ¥P-0531000-5D WASHER M5 EFNTHTE 3T s MS i
23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 FAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1
29 NS-6660430-3P HUT 1/4-40 s 1/4-40 i
30 B1805-980-000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11742 i
31 CS-079101F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A3AF9% D=7.94 ¥=10 1
32 SS-8110422-TP SEREW  11/64-40 L=4 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L=4 (2}
33 135-08205 OSCILLATIRG ROCKX SHAFT PIM re DA 1
34 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. N3 29arh5-RT4 W3 1
35 $5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 l.= 4.5 FARY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 {2)
36 SS-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L-=8 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 B1831-220-~000  BUSHING, FRONT IRYTH 2Lk 1
38 S8-6151220-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33Y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
30 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 252b9¥ H3 2
40 S5S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (4)
41 B1832-220-000  NEEDLE STOPPER YRYTY -t AbYR° 1
42 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3R 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR YRYTH Sk 1
44 #01 DB1411-804-B0O  BEARING B M} HRET-LAT- ATPYVET B 2
45 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJHSTING SHAFT A2 Fa-vyyTy 1
46 #02 B1811-220-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A IRYTh AR AR 93 1
47 55-7110510~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
48 B2425-210-CGA0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M A2 43 1
49 SS-1060210-TP  SEREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 3Ry 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
50 B2426-210~-00A  HNEEDLE PLATE HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTPII A (1
ht B2425-210-000 HEEDLE PLATE AR (1}
52 B2417-280-000  MWOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER {+3Y LAT-3T (1)
53 B2416-280-000  COLLAR AMY pAT-YUYT (1)
54 B2415-280~-0A0  MOVING KHIFE DRIVING LEVER ASK. 4F3Y bAT- (3E9) U3 (1)
55 B2414-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. AM¥} bAT- (3T 4) 43 (1)
58 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E3%3" 11/84-40 L=4 (N
57 SS-7110740-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1)
58 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER L3R )]
59 B2418-280-000  HOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK FUaAR Uy D
60 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KKIFE 17431 - (1}
81 S$85-7090410-3P  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 3.5 /EIRYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 {2)
62 #01 B2423-280-00C  WASHER U2 ATPTR G ey
63 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. FUaAAFYaTY B3 (1)
64 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW ovEY” (1)
85 SS-1110840-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 529" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
NOTE (7£E2) #01L. . . .. Selective part (A to D) HIRERE (A~D}
#02. .. .. Selective part {A.B.C.Y.Z) EIRECH (A B.C.Y.2)

—-12 —




7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
74 N— - KRPTER

- 13 —




7

REF.NG. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ooy 3% 4 ANT.
1 138-17457 TENSION CONTROLLER, HO2 ASH. 2742 4}$-¥ B3 1
2 $S-8080610-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=5.9 FAZYT 9/84-40 L=5.9 1
3 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET £b43-9 £ 4 1
4 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST, K0.2 242 ARFI-TAT- (1
5 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING £FMIAT R (1)
8 B3128-012-00¢ TENSION DISC L} F2-313 2)
7 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AFFE-Y #3131 (1)
8 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE AF$3-983 141 (1
9 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 AM43-Y A3 {1)

10 B3120-125-000  TENSIOM DISC STOPPER Ab$3-045 F4FVE AL (1)
11 138-17408 TENSION HUT {pFA-UF9} (1)
12 $5-6151812-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 m9ErPTET AL 15/64-28 1
13 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN AR E°Y 1
14 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE FISIE VTN M i 1
15 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASK. J4N° - B3 1
16 B2101-220-000 YIPER SOLENOID 74N - T RYE (n
17 B2103-220-000  YIPER CONHECTING PLATE 940° - L4y (n
18 B2104-220-000  SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE J4N° - 3L MPYE4R (N
19 B2108-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE UZT A W : (1)
20 B2107-210-000  YIPER 74A° @)
21 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. 940° 95> M
22 $S-8090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 339" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
23 35-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 L33y 3/18-32 L=12 (1
24 $H-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREV AL (1
25 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 #*uzd™ D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
28 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 fi= 3.2 ¥ uzy® D=5.35 H=3.2 [§3)
27 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8%1 73 3.7X8X%1 (1
28 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.BX16X1.8 E53 3% 5,8X16X1.6 1)
29 HM-B040003-SC  RUT IR HIE HAX0.7 392 2
30 HP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE F40VAFHRE Y {2)
31 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLHG 40y 7735 [6})
32 $$-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IXEIZY” 11/B4-40 L=7.8 2

- 14 —




8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

#® 5DEE

- 15 —



8

REF.RO. HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION A ANT
1 SP-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 3Tu¥T D=6.5 H=3 1
2 NS5-6110430-SF  NUT 11/64-40 oyhyIyE 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK FH5) U0y 1
4 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 TvyT H=11 W=3 1
5 B2413-220-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR AR3Y pUruETY 1
6 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT AFY BLYTH i
1 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2Tu3YT D=H H=8 2
8 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD AR Vurvoyr” 1
9 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EFTE" 3 5X10,5X1 2

10 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AE5FYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 B2412-220-000  STOPPER Y 2979y 2hyR° 1
12 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK Bh ¥TaRT Y 1
13 B2301-210-0A0  TERSION RELEASE ARM ASH. APIRATTHTT B3 1
i4 S5-6121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E332y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM ARINAY"HT" (1
16 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AFARATTY (H
17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL £}31U €FT¥ATE {939) 1
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE {RF] EFTINTR (274) 1
19 B2305-210-000  BUSHING AR2AAARA 1
20 B2304-220-0A0  TERSION RELEASE ARM ASH. 4Rkt 97" FyaTy i
21 B2402-220-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASH. SRR RYRFRTA U3 1
22 82402-220-000  SOLENGID INSTALLING BASE £R3} MR A (1)
23 B2310-220-000¢  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE ARIRAYTY DFT 2F4NTY (1)
24 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER fhand F77 ARUR° (1)
25 B2403-210-000  SQLENQID A+ 2hT R (1
26 HK-6040003-8C  NBT oy M4X0.7 392 (2)
27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
28 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
25 B2410-220-0A0  SOLERCID ARM ASH. AFFY THTRIMITTEO Y D3 1
30 82410-220-000 PIN b3y TP EYh 97Ty (1)
31 B2408-210-000  SOLENOID ARM YN VIV TS (1)
32 83-6121210-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 B332Y" 3/16-28 L=9 n
33 B2308-220-000  CONKECTING PLATE fRINL LYFYATY 1
34 5D-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 K= 3.2 2Tvayt D=6.35 H=3.2 2
35 B23068-220-000 TENSION ARM £hF39Y 457 2
36 35-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 BYA97 57 kb 15/64-28 2
37 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AHFAYY LUFYET - 1
38 SP-0030221-SP HINGE SCREV D= 5.3 H= 2.2 ¥7u3yT D=5.3 H=2.2 1
39 135-13304 SUPPORTER AFFFOIRT- oY 1
40 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARH SHAFT £H439Y 977 V7Y 1
41 $5-7000620-TP  SCREVW 8/64-40 L=6.1 2AE7¥Y” 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
42 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING I9H LIATYRTER 1
43 NS-6120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 ayphvE 3/16-28 1
44 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 4:8Y) an¥Ty 1
45 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER hhR-G i
46 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING Bhn-3 YT CYuT 1
47 35-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 W/FFIYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 B2714-761-000  SPRING SUSPEKSION SCREV STUD LNES 5 1

— 16 —



9. X.Y DRIVE COMPONENTS
X . YEBBGR

_17 -




9

S3-6123010-5p

SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0

L33¥° 3/16-28 L=30

REF.HO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGN S AKT

1 B2513-220-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 277y

2 SH-8040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyyP AT AL M4X0.7 L=8
3 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTINYT Y

4 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING Eb™%rt7 8
5 B2506-220-00B X DRIVE SHAFT X aymy

6 B2516-210>000  COUPLING EP RPN

7 SH-8040802-TR  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 oAy 7PIET R H4X0.7 L=8
8 B2504-220-00A BRACKET A ¥y 7Tk A

9 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyav7 R A H5X0.8 L=18

10 B2505-220-000  BRACKET B X987k B

11 B2615-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X779%% 90

12 B2557-280-00E  WASHER B3PI ¥

13 N§S-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 Yy 3/16-28

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

B2510-222-000 X GHIDE BASE e i
SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARIRG AI4RT TSy
B2508-222-000 Y REHMOVAL LACE Y4F" 912

55-6151412-TP
SH-6041402-TP
W5-0410002-KHN

SCREW 15/64-28 L=14
SCREW M4 L=14
SPRING WASHER M4

oyATPHRT AL 15/64-28
RYAYTHETAE M4
MRETHOR M4

— DD et BN NS ke et N[0 G0 B pmt N [t et ok IND b et OO bt N bt BN P e DD

21 WP-0430800-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3878 4.5%10X0.8

22 B2502-222-000 LM GUIDE LMATAE

23 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 nYBITIET AL H4

24 B2536-222-000  SENSOR COVER Xpg-gat-

25 SH-B041002-TP  SCREW M4 1=10 HYBIFIE AR HAX0.7 L=10

26 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 By iyE H4X0.7 132

27 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE Xy Uk A%

28 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 gyhyP AT AL M4 L=4.5

29 B2501-220-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASH. X-Y5-7"% ¥9179

30 B2504-222-000  COVER INSTALLIKG BASE, LEFT TR ARYT adnT MYty (1)
31 B2503-222-000  COVER INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT AR 2 AT 43 (1)
32 SK-8041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 WYWIP IR AR M4 (4)
33 B2507-222-000 Y STOPPER, REAR Y2b2h® A (1)
34 S8-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T/EFFY" 11/64-40 L=7 (8)
35 B2505-222-0A0 Y STOPPER ASH. A YAYAS ATy (1)
36 B2501-222-000  LACE TABLE b-2%" 4 (1)
37 $5-7110910-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 peIRY” 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
38 S8-7111816-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=18 32y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
39 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 nyB7YE 11/64-40 (4)
40 B2512-220-000 X TIMING BELT X243u9” A" AE (1)
41 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE L4 "01-2 (2)
42 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7 AANET - (58)
43 B2508-~220-000 X RETAINER Xy7-7 (2}
44 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE X174 b2 (1)
4b B2507-220-000 X STOPPER X2byn° (2
46 SS-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b3#yT 11/64-40 L=6 2
47 B2509-220-000  BELT RECEIVER ATAMTX H
48 35-6121210-8P  SCREW 3/18-28 L=12 L33y” 3/16-28 L=¢ 4

- 18 -




10. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS
X. YA7FwEvZE—y—Hk

33




10

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B2529-220-0B0 Y STEPPIHG HOTOR ASHM. Va5 zFe’ v ¥-3 43 1
2 B2528-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR Y ATV E-3 (n
3 B2516-210-000  COUPLING 27°YVrT (1)
4 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYBIFEHE"EE M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
5 E8760-452-H00  TUBE A3f3-7" (1)
6 DB042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEHALE %Y 2-338 A2 (5)
1 DB6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 933y F4av b7 00n) (1)
8 35-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 AEFFYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 8
9 VP-0501016-5D  VASHER 5X10.5X1 3 A2 5X10.5X1 ]

10 B2531-220-000  MOTOR BASE -2 MIYFRTA i
it $5-7151210-3P7  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 RREFEYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
12 B2b17-220-0A0 Y HOTOR BASE ASK. YE-2- 274 ¥3 1
13 B2517-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE Ye-2 474 (1)
14 B2523-220-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT LA P (1)
15 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR Y279 AT AR (1)
18 B2516-210-000  COUPLING A (1
17 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTRYT N (2)
18 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E3" %47 8 (2)
19 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayRITHRT AR H4X0.7 L=8 (2)
20 SH-6040802-TR _SCREW K4X0.7 L=8 BYHY7 A WAXO. 7 L=8 (2)
21 B2529-220-0A0 X STEPPING HOTOR ASH. ) a7 e -1 i
22 B2529-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR Y I Yyt -4 (H
23 B2516-210-00¢  COUPLIKG by Al VoA N
24 SH-5040302-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Qa7 IET AL H4X0.7 L=8 (2)
25 E8760-452~H00  TUBE A3f2-37 (1)
26 DBO42-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE B2 2-338 A3 (5)
27 D8604-761-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLIUE) 9P L7 ayA (74) m
28 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 0 M AL L 1
29 B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT LR A 1
30 B2509-222-0A0 Y REMGVAL SHAFT ASM, YR 99 990"y 1
31 B1161-220-000  MOTOR STUD BOLT T-2-227F KAF 2
32 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT VARV 142K 1
33 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR YA 9™ FrAak 1
34 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER fRIAL G977 ARYA° 1
35 $8-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IAEFFY” 15/64-28 L=i2 4
36 55-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFDT 3/16-28 L=7 2
37 $5-9151440-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=14 TR AL 15/64-28 L=14 2
38 VP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3FTHT R 6. 2X13X1 2
39 35-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheFEy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

- 20 —




11, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

#® 0 HREGk




11
REF.HG. HOTE

Ll L kAt T B e 2 St oy i Al Al ALk L T T T i o o i o o e sl Sl R ALk e T A S S - —

PART NO.

B2522-222-000
B2566-220-000
B1626-220-000
RE-0300000-K0
B2524-222-000

DESCRIPTION

LIFTING LEVER
CYLINDER XKNUCKLE
CYLINDER PIN
E-RIHG

STOPPER

oy 2 A AHT
RITRLLAT -
IuR™ ISR
WYRT YTy
Ex*2kd9 3
2J33I2b9A° -

55-7110840-3P
B2543-222-000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE

T/EFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
IRITYT AT RUNTRTA

PX-5000290-A0 PIN VIR M A
RE-0300000-K0  E-RING EdT2b47 3
S5-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2AEIRY” 11/64-40 L=7
B2512-222-000  FEED ARM /29097
585-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAET 3/16-28 L=7
B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN AT ATL FTARTRCY
B2523-222-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RITRILAT=D7)
RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E#"2+d9 6

—t et e pad fled ek ek b b [
€5 00 =) QLT i L) DD O D O0 —] C0 U1 o 03 D

55-6162212-3P
¥S-0621210-KR
WP-0641601-3C
B2511-222-000

SCREW 15/84-28 1,=22.0
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2
WASHER

FEED BRACKET

wyRITHET A 15/64-28
ATHETRTY 6.2X11.4X1.2
EFYTHTE 3TN MG
IR

:;,—‘\SAA
A IS i e 03 B[RS B b s i e 00 08 Ol DD B RO B DO RO Ao B RO PO O

20 B2573-220-000  SLIDER RECEIVER 3491 254279

21 R2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING 3JAKL 2942 M %

22 B2626-222-000  SLIDER FYETASY IS

23 $§-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=15.5

24 $S-6152212-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=22.0 DYIHFFE AL 15/64-28

25 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MEETHTR 6.2X11.4X1.2

26 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B398k 3BT EIA HB

27 B2514-222-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. RIAIIATNAR B3

28 B2514-222-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 2121724 1 4%

29 B2515-222-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 2IARETIRA Y42

30 B2513-222-000  BEARING AT YARAT YU

31 B2567-220-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE 2/48LL-2

32 B2585-220-000  STOPPER ANTY4R2YN° -

33 SS-7090530-SP  SCREV 4/84-40 L= 4.5 IXEIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (4)
34 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 T AL H4X0.7 L=6 (2)
35 B2545-222-000  RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT 4R IZATY A4 (£47Y) 2
36 SS-2122410-TP  SCREW TR g
37 B2544-222-000  RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT TIAFLRAT Y4207 (3%7) 2
38 B2516-222-000-A CONNECTING PLATE, RIGHT RIAFLIIILY Y42 (3%7) 1
39 [2517-222-000-A COMNECTING PLATE, LEFT AR P42 (eY) 1
40 $S$-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYHIF AT AL 15/64-28 B
41 SS~6151412-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 mYE7 5 Ar 15/64-28 4
42 B2518-222-000-A FEEDING FRAME ARM, RIGHT 2)FHEYRTIIF (35°) 1
43 $2519-222-000-A FEEDING FRAME ARM, LEFT RIAFLIRIIOT™ (L2"Y) 1
44 $SS-7111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 2REIFY™ 11/64-40 L=12.8 4
45 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X¥0.5 E545>% 4.5X8X0.5 4
46 B2563-220-000  RUBBER CUSHION /1%L JE97 953k i
47 B2562-220-000  BALL CATCH JE9h R -R3YYF 2
48 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP B2 MY 7° 2
49 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

-22




ki EstEd

12. FEEDING COMPONENTS

—~ 23 —



i2

REF.M0. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 4 A AMT,
1 B2520-222-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASM. LAAFLYEIY B3 1
2 B2520-222-000  FEEDING FRAME FSTHIVETY (D
3 B2558-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7°52$99 TTIVREGT (2)
4 $5-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7 $339° 11/64-40 L=7 {4)
5 NS-6110360-SP NUT YR (4)
8 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 3% 5% 4.5X8X0.5 f4)
7 B2560-220-000  SUPPORT PIN YRTY LYY {2)
3 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
9 B2561-220-000  BEARING BLOCK PIULAR L 3Ly (2)

10 $S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-490 1,=8 333" 11/64-40 =8 (4
11 B2521-222-000  SPONGE 3/RIVRIAR VYT (1
12 B2592-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER 7092590 7TV 2RUA° (n
13 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT YT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
14 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5¥10.5X1 9% BX10.5X1 {2)
15 B2541-222-000  FEED PLATE 4% 1
16 SS-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/B4-28 L=B.5 aysrETAF 15/64-28 1=6.5 2
17 ¥P-05621016~SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 et 6.2X13%X1 2

- 24 —



[4. SENSOR COMPONENTS
o —E%

- 27 —



14

REF.KO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ B AMT.
1 B4110-220-0AA  FRAME SVITCH CORD ASH. 7Y 2497778 B3 1
2 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEUAT YRS 12
3 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP k-7 RY97° 2
4 35-4110815-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=38 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
5 85-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
6 HP-0014200-00  CONHRECTOR V) 2
7 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=38 1
8 B4130-220-0A¢  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. 5 A ) e B 1
9 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Wty AUt i2

10 53-7090850-8P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=8 LTIV 9/64-40 L=8 1
11 B27063-210-000  BUSHING {RELYVF T2

12 B2533-222-0A0 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASH. baaZ S UVLEAE S E:

13 82533-222-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Yeus-pyrs™(

14 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE Ytu¥- a¥4i4%

15 S8-7110510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5

1

1

(1)

(3)

(5)
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 337373 4.5X10%0.8 {6)
i7 H3-0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSERSOR YERSE LI L 5 (3)
18 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FATIFYT tAz M3 L=14 (6)
19 WP-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 v T 3.2X7X0.5 (6)
20 HM-8030001-3C  NUT M3 By H3X0.5 192 (8
21 $8-7110710-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 I/EeFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 BT 4.5X10%0.8 2
23 B2534-222-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE Y2921 2342 1
24 S5-7110510-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 =5 IhETEYT 11/064-40 L= b 4
25 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 BITTH" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
26 B4009-220-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASH. YaUYE 354870 43 i
21 $5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIV 11/64-40 L=7.38 2
28 WP-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 3 H" % 4.5X10%0.8 2
29 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM YAy 254957 1
30 35-6151712-TF _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 ay4y735° 4kt 15/64-28 i
31 B4004-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASH. Xtve- PUIFLR AR i
32 B4004-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A Xevi- RU9r4R A (1)
33 K8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 Tud-3nTu (2} 03 {2)
34 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNTUAAT -4 (4)
35 SM-6031010-SC _ SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 L73%Y" M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
36 WP-0320501-SC  VASHER M3 EFFTHTF 3.2X7X0.5 (4)
37 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASM. Xe- MIPY4% Bh3 1
38 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B Xt~ MYr428 (1)
39 K8806-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCHIT BOARD ASM. 2 LUs-5nTu{(2) 3 .y
40 B4011-210-000 _ SPACER FATVRA° -4 2
41 3M-6031010-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 E3a3y" H3X0.5 L=10 (2}
42 Wp-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 eIt HTF 3,2X7X0.5 (2)
43 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0450801-30  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 375" % 4.5X10X0.8 4
45 B2535-222-000 GUIDE ROLLER PLATE p B Ve e W K 1
46 33-7110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
47 B3028-450-000  ROLLER g7thy PYi{an 1
48 SD-0460702-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2°VRYT D=4.6 H=7 1
49 B2540-222-000  GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT B4R 1Y 1
50 162-34106 SCREW 43573 AMYA°- aF4 FT 1
51 $3-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 HETRYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
52 65066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-7"hE%3 1

- 28 —




7 —8&

15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

-— 20 —



15
REF.H0. NOTE

PART RO,

PJ-3090052-03
(G5430-116-000
PF-0552070-A0
B4702-220-0A0
PF-0705010-00

DPESCRIPTION

QUICK COUPLIRG, PLUG

AIR COCK

FILTER REGULATOR ASM.

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASH.
PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE

JURYFITA4VE, 090
17ayy

F4hE- b3
FHAA{9F b3
JoFAF ATUPYATY

PC-0124010-00

SPEED CONTROLLER

AE°-p" avh-5

PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER Mzt

PA-1603004-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER EELER VG o

B2570-222-00D  AIR TUBE D AT AAL7~F2~7"12T0HH
PV-0351130-AC  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUUYTATY B3

PY-0351130-00  MANIFOLD PoR-ANT (1)
PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FrUYTATY (2)
SL-4042b81-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FATARYT thz M4 L=25
BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK YhAvE-1 ve

B4710-220-00A

AIR TUBE & B=4

A 44 17— F2977 A

[ e il e
0 00 =~JCREN o Lo IO =[O D 00~ OV LN o G DD =

34710-220-00B
B2570-222-00A
B4710-220-00D

AIR TUBE B D=4
AIR TUBE A D=4
AIR TUBE D D=4

A {4 17- #297° B
M 4417 ~Fa2-T 830KM
N 44 17~ F197° D

PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE BIETF (ZYT°R)
PJ-0505252-01  TEE Bty T
21 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING Y/ AX1/ 87799
22 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/4 IART 23
23 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE MNIPPLE 922970
24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AE° -k avin-9
25 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING WRYFIRT T
26 PJ-0480525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 IMET
27 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOV UHION B6XPT1/8 A" 224y 6XPT1/8
28 HH-6050000-3C  NUT M5 nyh73YE M5X0.8 1i1
29 WP-0531000-8C  VASHER M5 [ R M- O 1
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 MEETHT% 5,1X9.2%1.3
31 SH-0051450-SC  SCREW MHX0.8 L=14 mYA7ET AR KBX0.8 L=14
32 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) VAN VUL i
33 SL-4040891-SC  SCREV H4X8 FAT2RYT LAz M4X0.7 L=8
34 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PHEVAT YT
35 HX-0023300-00 CLIP yhey AT URT
36 B2570-222-00B  AIR TUBE B ACAATF~F2- 7" BBOUM
37 B2670-222-00C  AIR TUBE € A A4E7-F2-~ 7" 1250MH
38 PJ-3080600-04 Y UNION YA V5 S S8 3L Bt
39 (G5458-116-000  CHRLED TUBE B-AF1-77
40 161-11502 SOCKET kNS
41 161-11403 AIR GUN P-4y

— 30 —

k| b b e b ok | ] NS BN BN DN B N bk P IO BN Cad bt e [t B BN s NI B bt D DD b b ped PO ek DD bk et sk sk ek




16. TABLE COMPONENTS
B & B 6

- 31 —



18

REF.K0. HOTE PART NGO. DESCRIPTIOR kv 4 4 AMT.
1 B8101-220-0A8  STAND UNIT Y H3 1
2 B8101-220-008  STAND, UPPER VLR {1
3 BB103-220-008  STAND COVER Yy BAT- (2)
4 SH-5051400-SC  SCREV M5 L=14 F3239" MEN0.8 L=14 (8)
5 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.8 v31°5°F 5.6X16X1.6 {8)
5 BB104-220-008  STARD STAY, RIGHT ¥y 27- 3% {1
7 BB10G-220-008  STAND STAY, LEFT 544 27~ ex™y 8)
3 SH-9122503-SB  SCREW Hi2 L=25 YA E R M12 L=25 (8)
9 ¥S-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATETHTR 12,5X21.5%3 (8)

10 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 B34 8" 2 (8)
11 SH-9082023-SE  SCREV M8 1=20 HYRURT AR M8 L=20 {4)
12 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.GX15XL.4 AT AR B.6X15X1.4 (4)
13 WP-0841601-5C  VASHER 8.4%17.4X1.6 E38THF IR MB (8)
14 NM-BO8O00I-SE  HUT ¥8X1.25 oA EYE U8 132 {4)
15 §8102-220-008  STAMD, LOWER YRy {1
18 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT VAR PYTYAR {4)
17 B3109-220-000  RUBBER CAP PATARI AR RTOYV A (4)
18 B8150-220-000  CASTER F-7°4 3vA% {4)
16 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP IS AL VA (4)
20 58110-220-0A0  OIL PAN ASH. 44V B3 1
21 38110-220-000 OIL PAN TAANY {n
22 BRIL11-220-000  WASHER FITIE 477 (n
23 B8112-220-000  OI1L SEAL FI59% AAAY- )]
24 B8202-205-000  OIL MAHAGEMENT FIo53% N
25 $L-4031481-5C  SCREW M3 X 14 FASIEY° pAZ H3X0.5 L=14  (4)
26 SL-4041081-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT2EYT tha WA L=10 4
27 BB120-220-000  CONNECTOR IHSTALLING PLATE 2%~ TR 1
28 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 X 12 $ASIEYS TAR HA L=12 2
20 B8160-220-000  GAS SPRING B2 a7yt 1
30 B8163-220-000  LIFTER PIVOT PIN 7%= YFVETH 2
31 NH-G060002Z-SE  NUT H6 1YHUI9E HE 291 4
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI F IRTEOA MG 4
33 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4Xi5,5%1,8 B3R ahhes 8.4X15.5 4
34 R8161-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET A 13- ITEEYE A 2
35 SH-G061850-SC  SCREW MB L=18 syt Ak HE 1.=18 2
36 WP-06841601-SC  WASHER 590 % 30 394 HB p)
37 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR R MB 2
38 NH-6050002-SE  HUT M$ nYyTHyE MG 232 2
39 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B 7%~ 7 5591 2
40 §5-9151120-CP  SEREW 15/64-28 L=1l YR M 15/64-28 L=11 4
41 BR164-220-0A0" L IFTER STOPPER ASH. H2- ZFINT - X919 1
42 B8164~220-000  LIFTER STOPPER $7%- AFYA° - (1)
43 B8165-220-000  LIFTER GROMMET Y7u- Hraavt {n
44 B8166-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER Y79- A9R° - #91 2
45 SD-0800341-5P  HINGE SCREV D=8 H=3.4 X uEdt D=8 f1=3.4 2
T SH-0061850-SC SCREV M6 L=18 nYArET AL NG 1L=18 4
47 ¥S-0610002-XH  SPRING WASHER &.1X12.2X1.5 ATEITETE WG 4
48 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER TTL A REREY RETT ] 4
49 HM-G6OBO0O2-SE  HUT MG ATV MG 292 4
50 B1506-352-000  SUSPEHSION SEREW B YA NIy B 1
51 B2629-980-0G6¢  SPRING A bR - EYACUA R 1
52 HAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PN Y H) AT ERY PV 1
53 B8201-220-00A  TABLE, RIGHT F-77h 3%° 1
54 B8201-220-00B  TABLE, LEFT F-7h ERTY 1
55 B8204-816-00C  BOLT (O) 9¥42 3hE L 5
56 WP-1021016-5D  WASHER 3T 10.2X18X1 5
57 HS-5240630-SH  HUT 3/8-18 Ay 3/8-18 10
58 111-50208 CASE JE)4b 1
59 111-50406 FELT TEI4Y TINE 1
60 B8173-220-000  SHEET ALY Y-t 1
61 SK-3381300-SC  WOOD SCEFW 0=3.8 L=13 WENFYT D=3.8 L=13 2
52 B8170-220~000 BED FIXED SCREW ANYE F4RY" 2
63 B2740-771-000  THRIST WASHER 2 #ET- ARy 2
64 WP-1101016-SD  WASHER 11X20X1 B34 % 11520%1 2
85 88171-220-000  RUBBER ABSORBER FT99vaTh B 3
66 PS-0400141-Kii  SPRING PIN 4Xi4 APy 4X14 6
67 #01 B8210-210-000-A HOTOR PULLEY COVER A T-% 1°-Uint-A i
68 #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREV FASIEYT BAZ MBX0.8 Lsi2 2
69 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 L35 3 % 5,8X16X1.6 2
70 #01 B8211-210-000-A HOTOR PULLEY COVER B -4 7°-13n" - 1
71 #01 SL-4040691-S5C SCRE¥ H4 X B FA 235" 43 HAX0.T L=8 6

NOTE (j30) #01. ... For export

- 32 —

it A




17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
IR v 7 2B

REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
#01 M8510-513-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. B AT INT YR
#02 M8510-513-DA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. C B3 ATy
#03 M8510-513-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. A B4 AN 193
#04 MB510-513-CA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. C B4XTIAT 203
#05 M8510-5I3-EA0 CONTROL BOX ASM, E RS A L U
H1001-513-000  CONTROL BOX 243472 #7972

SH-8082023-SE
W3-0861410-KR
¥P-0850002-8C
M1002-512-000

SCREY H8 L=20

SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6
CONTROL_BOX COVER

wyHsET A U8 L=20
AFTATR 8.6X15X1.4
L34 5% 8.5X18X1.6
AT YR 0T

SL-4041081-5C
H8512-512-0A0
HR-0284050-30

SCREV M4 X 10
SWITCH VOLUME ASH.
VOLUNE

FATI2YT BAZ H4X0.7 L=10
AEYFRTULIGL B3
JAy F419% 50K

b b et [ et ek bt [t
oD 00 ~] O LT e L0 B =D 0 08 ~ CR{CH B Lo B —

SM-1044050-SH

SCREY H4X0.7 L=40

HA-0013700-00  LEVER SVITCH YT -2494
E9646-252-000  SWITCH LEVER L -
SH-4020501-8C  SCREW M2 L=b 423" M2 L=5
HK-0006300-10  FILTER TihE-
M8578-513-0AC  FAN ASM. FEV A

9233 H4X0.7 L=40

o, o, e,
bt ST RAD CaD bk bt OO0 e P e e b ek b ot s
o S St

1

4
20 HX-0029800-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 309k~ F74ah 1
21 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3Y6 FATa239" thz M3X0.5 L=6 4
22 MI011-512-000  FDPD INSTALLING PLATE FPDMI9¥ 1% 1
23 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRYT vhA K4X0.T L=10 4
24 #X-0011400-0B  KHOB e STV EN 1
25 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING o fl S 1
26 H1010-510-000  PLATE eEVES UL RN 1
21 SL-4041091-8C  SCREV M4 X 10 FATIFYT BAZ MAKO.T L=10 2
28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 LaES b M T 4
29 HH-B040001-SB  VIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHIRG NHT wmud¥39t H4X0.7 132 4

NotelGFEE) $01..... For 100v{For

#OZ. .. .. For 100v(For
200V(For
200V For
- 3B0V(For

$035..... For
g04..... For
#O5..... For

domestic use)
export)
domestic use)
export)
exoort)

— 33 —

100V (PR
t0OVAICEALH )
200V FICEEIAIAT)
200VFICRRELAT)
380VHI et




18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BER v 7 2BE

18
REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION v * A ANT,
1 #01 M8570-513-0A0  OPERATION BOX ASH. ot A% 43 1
2 #02  H8570-510-AA0  OPERATION BOX ASM. YRS B3 1
3 M8870-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. WIHEATY 3 (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 v$ 3.8V (1)
5 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 AR 1
) HG-0032000-00  DIODE (LA30OIVLL) 2°41-+" LASOTVLL (13)
7 ¥1083-510-000 SPACER AAVFANC - % {19)
3 HA-00076800-00  TACT SWITCH 29EA4YF (19)
g M1081-510-000  OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER YAEAT IRETAN - (n
10 #01  M3004-513-00A DOPERATION PANEL YRS 2L Y-} (D
it #02 M3004-513-0A0 OPERATION PANEL UhE AT RN Y-F H3 (1)
12 H8572-510-0A0  OPERATION BOX STAND ASK. YIRS IVFAY 43 (1)
13 H1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD YFaETIVIT A (n
14 MI077-510-000  WASHER SRV A M §))
ib M1078-510-000  RUT Y$agaFATYL {1)
16 ¥1080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER VHEAT 4R AT - 3]
17 HH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyHHYr M3X0.5 132 (4)
18 HM-8030001-8C  HUT M3 BYBIFYE H3X0.5 12 {6)
19 ¥P-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 I8P F 2T eh H3 £6)
20 H1082-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YHFAT A PN - (L
21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X3 FATXY taz M3X0.5 L=3 {4)
22 M8571-510-0A0  OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. VIRASAFE AN TR B3 (1
Note(YERE) #OL..... For domestic use EE
$02..... For export WA

- 34 —



25

R R

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

rTrTe T T S5 o e T T T T i m
" ) M N " M
| mqw- of VTN Tem T L ;
_ el | E2 el | | _ |
_ 1 et — ﬂ_mwﬁﬁwTs%E _ _ _
| = P=r=s===__—8&| | | |
o |ISE e e — &% || _ |
L P = hescsee = U e m_%_d_w___; | o | |
N i =1 =~ U o 12N |
| Im e S s B = _ e
_ a\) e e i e e i | = _ _ Fo _
| ! ,
w | “ T -Hﬁh “
| M m un. T = ﬂ_MIL.m@ _
_ m AM , rL”?,olL %
_ * |
_ | _ |
_ | _ |
_ !

e e i e e e ——— e e — — s o e e i s ittt e e e i i o and

v 3 —— [[] & = R
[ = P
R s w— N w—— R m_zlfou_aﬁ_M

e ggzﬁﬂm
o n o
/
<

b e i i i — - m—— — o — — — — — — — — —— — —




19

— 36 —

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. BPESCRIPTIOGN t oy A A AMT.
1 H8601-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. C CPU #n™v(Cihz 1
2 HL-0084210-03  RBH (1) 1€ (1
3 HL-0084210-04  ROM (2) 1€ (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V FTu¥ 3.8¥ (1
5 M8604-512-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POYER®N"Y 713 1
] HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR Z2Z0MWF TAFTYY 220MF [§3)]
7 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 100O0MF 13708 1000MF (1)
8 . HEC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF 2Ty 3300MHF (1)
g HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000HF 205008 10000MF (2)

10 GBR-01713000 TRARSISTOR FIN B FFUPT 234V B (1)

It SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3X3 FATa¥YT eA2 M3X0.5 L=8 )
12 NH-6030001-3C  NUT M3 BYhyIyk H3X0.5 132 (2
13 H8603-512-0A0  PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHDCEA™Y B3 1
14 H1003-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE C F9FYn"y C (2)
15 K1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FaEynty b (1)
16 SH-1031201-S€C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ¥$32%%" H3X0.5 L=12 (8)
17 HT-0024600-0¢  TRANSISTOR {(25D1162) F9vT 2% (28D1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00  BIODE ARRAY 2743 -} T A (2)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW H3X8 FAT3%YT thz H3X0.5 L=8  (20)
20 SL-4031081-5C  SCREW M3 X 19 FATFYT bAZ W3 L=10 (4)
21 HE609-171-000  SPACER E-RIVY PYYTIA° -3 (6)
22 3L.-4031481-8C  SCREW M3 X 14 FATIFYT tAZ H3X0.5 L=14  (B)
23 HT-0033300-00 FET (254113) FIVYT AR (2)
24 EO628-252-000  FUSE 74 b1-2" TA (2)
25 H8602-512-0A0  [/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. I/F$a™y 93 1
26 H1021-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE A FIFINTY A (1)
27 31.-4031281-5C  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2EYT bAR W3 L=12 (2}
28 RH~B030001-8C  KUT M3 uyEh3YF M3X0.5 12 2)
29 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25D1296 B3Vt 22 (25D1296) {4)

_30 HL-0063900-00 IC (UPCI14324H) 1C_(UpC14324H) (1)

3 HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE LT yIVATY (5)
32 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2RYT kAR M3 L=12 (5)
33 KM-6030001-8€  NUT M3 myayryk H3X0.5 12 (6)




20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
B - 21— RE®

3335 22 23 28 2526 27 32 34.35

36

], (<

- 37 —



20

REF.KO. ROTE PART NG, BDESCRIPTIOHK S | AMT.
1 H8601-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. C CPU & w(C) 3 1
2 SL-4030881-8C  SCREW M3X8 FATARYT BAA M3 L=8 4
3 M8554-512~-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUF™ ¥ ua-+™ 53 1
4 M3511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. ¥ ab-% 43 i
5 $1,-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RYT Az M3 L=8 2
il MB8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH. FBD 3ua™-n-3" 53 i
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD w5 va-b~ 43 1
8 H8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. [/F&A"Y 3 1
9 SL-4030891-3C  SCREW M3X8 TATIEYT th2 M3 L=8 6

10 M8556-512-0A0  1/F CONTROIL POWER CORD ASM. I/F437349 5 ui va-b"03 1
11 M8557-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASM. IFA0/2 M E U IS M Ve ol R T 1
12 ¥8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGH-1 Jva™9a-1" 43 1
13 48568-513-0A0  SOLENCID CORD ASH. P2TPE | S Tl 1
14 H8569-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. o 7TL-%a-bT 43 1
15 H8544-512-0A0 X POLSE MOTOR CORD ASM, An°ARE-2 2-F7H3 1
16 H85456-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASK. YA® RAE-% 2-}703 1
17 M8b42-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASH. YHIATT YvaTy a-bT Y3 1
18 K8603-512-040  PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHDCEA™Y B3 i
19 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRYT LAx MAX0.7 L=10 B
20 ¥8555-512-0A0  PMDPC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PHDCF ¥ yva-+" B3 1
21 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALIRNG CORD ASM. PHDCYZa™9 a-F 73 1
22 H8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BBARD ASM. POVERIA™Y %3 1
23 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FATIEYT thR M3 L=8 4
24 H8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGH-1 F vJaga-+~ 43 1
25 #01 M8513-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. A FTUETY BIVRAYY 1
26 #0Z2 M8513-512-BAG  TRANSFORMER ASM. B FURTY FIUABYR 1
27 #03 ¥8513-512-CA0  TRANSFURMER ASM. C FIURTURGVA Ch3 1
28 SL-4051081-3C  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 Fataxy” BAZ H5X0.8 L=10 4
29 H1012-512-000  CABLE COVER Jhty hnT- 1
30 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. by 53 i
31 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFYT thr M4X0.7 L=10 3
32 M8540-512-0A0  AC POWER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASM ACF™UF™y Fa9h4a-F" U3 1
33 HK-0266500-60  TERMINAL BASE R4 1
34 HK-0266500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P 2T 2P 1
35 SL,-4041281-3C  SCRE¥ M4 [=12 FATa%YT A2 M4 L=12 4
36 H8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASH. tug- IvaTaa-bt B3 1
37 H8597-512-0A0  SENSOR TRURK CORD ASM. (VLR S UL RS RV IV 1
38 H8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH, XN ARAE-2-F29545-7"% 3 1
39 H8582-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. YA® AZE-R-F29545-T"h B3 1
40 H8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM, a9F7 - 352054570k B3 i
41 M8592-512-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASH. IF-PTRTT Fa954 54770 U3 i
42 M3561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWTTCH CORD ASK. S ATETAZEYF 2-RThR 1

190V ~ 250V H
180V ~ 130V
220V~ 440V &

NOTE (GERC) %01, ... For 190V to 250V
#02..... For 106V to P30V
B03..... For:export 220V to 440V

- 38 —




21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
RN - i TEmEE

21

REF.HD. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION vy 3 4 AKT.
1 M8580-513-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASKM. AT RN B3 i
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES TSRy B3 1
3 E0611-601-000  FUSE 1A k2-2" 14 N
4 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A E2-2" 74 (D
5 £8523-304-000  FUSE 104 3Ty k13" (L
6 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 74 24435 E2~2> TA (1)
7 #01 M8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES 79"y BH3Y 1
8 EG611-601-000 FHSE 14 E2-71" 1A (n
9 EQ6828-252-000  FUSE 7A k-2 7A (1)
10 E8523-304-000  FUSE 104 P IRy k1-2" (¢))
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 240577 E1-2" TA 1N
12 MOB50-513-000  FLOPPY DISK A LT FTeAM A 1
13 H3004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET 2° 2-yphy-} 1
14 #02 MTS-PO0950A0 HOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 985 -47°-0 P.C.D 95 ¥3 1
15 #03  MTS-PO0SO0AD MOTOR PULLEY ASHM. P.C.D. 80 £-47°-4 P.C.D 80 %3 1
16 ¥S-1002580-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 AR 10X18X2.5 (1)
17 N¥-6550815-SF  HUT 2~FAFYE (1)
18 HTJ-YH004700 V-BELT, 47 INCH VATA} 47404 1
19 804 HTJ-VMO04800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VAL 484VF 1
20 PJ-3091200-01  QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET JYuRYEY A4V U5 YE 1

NOTE (728} #01..... For export WA

202..... For 50HZ 50HZR

¥03..... For 60HZ 60HZHA

#04..... For single phase, 100Y.50fZ BH 100V S0HZ A

— 39 —



22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
Tl SR £ (1)

22
REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION A AMT.
i #01 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER € T34 1(C) 1
2 #02 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D T3131(D) 1
3 #03 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B Th141(B) 1
4 B2501-220-00B  SPONGE SHEET EFERAELFY S 1
5 #04 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AP 4" 1
6 #05 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE PLATE REEDLE HOLE GUIDE AFIRT 4 1
7 #06 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MIFFHTAFT 2,428 1
8 B2553-220-0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLAKK L¥ES RS LN M 1
9 B2541-222-060C  FEED PLATE BLANK IRARITIVIRTRTHY 1
10 B2541-222-008B FEED PLATE BEANK P v M i I A i
11 B2559-220-000  HINGE PIN 7°52F98 TTIV AFATTY 2
12 B2542-222-000  PLASTIC:BLANK PLATE G259 IR 1
13 55-1090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 #9739 9/64-40 L=5 2
14 B2546-222-000  RUBBER SHEET EFER AL i S 1
15 B2520-222-000 _COVER SHEET AIATEI" 3 BA" =9~} 1
18 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AT RA4YE B3 1

H8590-512-04A0

NOTE {i£3C)#0L. ...

$2.2 X 3.6 Xpl2XH
2.2 X¢l2

¢ 3.5 X 5.5 Xb

¢2.0

— 40 —



£ B GBS (2) (IR A &)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS(2) (FRONT CLAMP BASE)

39 41 40 |_a5

" A

————— e — — — —

- 41 -



23

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AT,
i B2551-222-0B0  FRONT CLAMP BASE ASM. RIABIRT A oY H
2 B2651-222-0A0  FRONT CLAMP BASE ASH. QEFLIRTA B3 (1
3 B2852-222-000  CONHECTING PLATE BRI YR (1)
4 55-8090410-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 {n
5 HAT-80106500 BALL B2 PTh a-%a- (1)
6 _HAT-80107500 SPRING CRTH ¥ a-%2- AT (1)
7 HAT-80105500 PIN -2 B AL (n
3 B1552-432-000  FRONT PRESSER SHAFT, RIGHT TLARLITH 3F° (H
9 HAQ-03602000 FRONT PRESSER BUSHING ERE L ASALP ) €D

10 B1558-431-000  SPRING JIA4L FAPLINT R £}
11 B1564-432-000  STOPPER IIAFLITY AMYAT - (1)
12 55-71107206-3P  SCREVW  11/64-40 L=7 I/HFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
i3 B2551-222-000  FRONT CLAMP BASE ESE L A% 2 (1)
14 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40. L=7.8 IIEFRYT 11/64-40 1.=7.8 (0
i5 B2557-222-000  PUSH UP LEVER 1375 un"-C (n)
16 S85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ehkIE2” 11/64-40 L=T (2)
17 WP-0450000-8D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B38BT 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
18 B2564-222-000  LEVER PLATE FYPETLAT YRR A (1)
19 SH-4040601-3C  SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 FAT 3R H4X0.7 L=6 (2)
20 WP-0410846-SC __ WASHER 53T R {2)
21 B2563-222-000  HANDLE PLATE AR RO R4 (1)
22 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARYT 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
23 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL VART-F-3 AVRTA 2-%1- (1)
24 B2611-771-000  HAND STOP CRANK PRESSURE SPRING JAPT-FAY AVETA 2Y ATR (1)
25 B2559-222-000  PUSH UP HANDLE LAk ARV (1
26 SH-4040601-3C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FATIFYT H4X0.T L=06 (2)
27 WP-0410846-5C  WASHER EH R R (2)
28 35-7T111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IAEFFT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
29 ¥P-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3837 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
30 B2573-222-000 PLASTIC BLANK FIABIARIT SR NTGVY (D
3 $5-1110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=7 133" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
32 82560-222-00A  SPACER A AATLRA 2HM {2)
33 82560-222-00B  SPACER B A" -24%B 1HH (2)
34 B2560-222-00C  SPACER C AA°-243C 0. 5NN (2)
35 B2555-222-0A0 _PUSH UP LEVER A ASH. T975TLbAT-A 43 (m
36 B2555-222-000  PUSH UP LEVER A FUPETLAT-A (1)
37 B2566-222-000  PUSH UP LEVER B FI7FTLAT-B (1)
38 3D-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2 uEy” D=5.3 H=2.2 (1)
39 B25568-222-006  LEVER SUPPORT FVFY VAT~ 53 142 (1)
40 S3-6000420-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 779" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
41 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1] eIt h ¥ 3,7X8X1 (2)
42 HS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 AU 11/64-40 83

- 42 -




24. THE?AD STAND COMPONENTS
HRUBEEG

24
REF.NO. HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION E Y AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAHD ASHM. 4237 MF B3 1
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4R2% JUFTA @
3 B3320-704-L00~-A SPOOL PIN {RE9FRTY )
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SIS (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST {F2$YLTS (2)
6 SK-6061610-SC  SCREV H6 L=16 L5335 MB L=15 )
7 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARH JOINT LREFHFT SN (2
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MFHE - A2°2TL (1
9 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {25957 73 (2)
16 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Ab2FETY 9X {1)
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT HEFET-9%F (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 AT 259" HBX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5%0.8 2339 HEX0.8 13 2)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVWER 1r278T 0 V3 (1)
15 B3319-704-L00 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT {p37 (2)
16 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 Mt rx 5,1%9.2X1.3 (2)
17 HM-BOB0001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 pydhtyh M5X0.8 132 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 AMRTE"~ PAPYE )
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.8 L5832 17%30%2.6 )
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER YASHER ARRFRT- AT -IVITh (2)
21 VS-1643202-XR  SPRING VASHER ATEET 16.4%26,6¥3.2 (1)
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 3-8 AFYTCN (3)

-~ 43 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS i
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho, Page Ref. Part MNo. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref.
i H o. & B Mo, | m B H Mo fu T H o,
BP-3000000-00 26  5|B1511-355-000 10  2132303-280-000 14  13|p2514-222-000 22 28
BP-3000000-00 26  14|B1502-432-000 42 8}p2304-220-0A0 16  20|p2515-220-000 18 11
BP-3000000-00 26  19|B1554-432-000 42  111B2305-210-000 16  18{p2515-222-000 22 29
BP-3000000-00 26  27(B1568-431-000 42 10[B2306-220-000 16  35|B2516-210-000 18 6
BP-3000000-00 26  20[B1601-220-00B 40  3[B2307-220-000 16  40|po5is-210-000 20 3
BP-3000000-00 26  31fB1801-220-00C 40 1}82308-220-000 16  33|p2516-210-000 20 16
BP-5000000-00 26  26{B1801-220-00D 40 2182310-220-000 16  23|p2516-210-000 20 23
BP-6000000-00 26  7{B1601-220-000 10  B8|p2311-220-000 16  24|p9516-222-000-A 22 38
RT-0800400-ER 30  14{B1602-220-000 10  391p2311-220-000 20  34|{B2517-220-0AC 20 12
B1104-220-0AB 2 8|B1603-220-000 10 38|p2312-220-000 8  50|p2517-220-000 20 13
B1105-220-040 2 1|B1604-220-000 10 34)/R2313-280-000 14 31B2517-222-000-A 22 30
B1106-220-008 6 20|B1605-220-000 10 351B2401-205-000 8  48]p2518-222-000-A 22 42
B1107-220-00A g  23|B1606-220-000 10  12}B2402-220-0A0 16 21| §2519-222-000-A 22 43
B1108-220-000 4 1|B1608-220-000 10 91B2402-220-000 16  22|82520-222-0A0 24 1
B1109-220-000 4  2|{B1609-220-000 10  45/B2403-210-000 18  25|B82520-222-000 24 2
B1111-220-000  §  34|B1610-220-000 10  15|82404-220-000 16  12|B2521-222-000 24 11
R1111-232-000 2  42|B1611-220-000 10  4}32405-210-000 16  44|B2522-222-000 22 1
R1113-220-000 4  9{B1612-220-000 10  14]|B2406-210-000 16  45|32523-220-000 20 14
B1115-220-000 6  45{B1613-220-000 10  13{B2407-210-000 16  8/p2523-222-000 22 14
B1115-232-0A0 2 11|B1614-220-000 10  11}B2408-210-000 16  6{B2524-222-000 22 5
B1115-232-0A0 2  32|B1615-220-000 10 5}B2409-210-000 16  31]p2526-220-000 20 15
Bi1115-232-000 2  13|B1616-220-000 10  6}B2410-220-0A0 16  29|B2526-222-000 22 22
B1115-232-000 2  35|B1620-220-000 10  19/B2410-220-000 16  30|p2527-210-000 18 42
BI117-220-000 2 4(B1621-220-000 10  20|R2411-210-000 16  3|B2527-222-000 4 15
B1119-220-000 6 35|B1622-220-0AC 106 211B2412-220-000 16  11|p2528-222-000 4 8
B1120-220-000 6 36|B1624-220-0A0 10  22/B2413-220-000 16  5|p2529-2206-0A0 20 21
B1121-220-000 4  10|B1625-220-000 10  251B2414-210-000 16  18|p2520-220-0B0 20 1
B1122-220-008 2 46|B1626-220-000 10 26;B2414-280-0A0 12  55|B2520-220-000 20 2
R1626-220-000 22 JiB2415-210-000 16  17{R9o520-220-000 20 22
$1123-220-00B o 48[B1627-220-000 10 291B2415-280-0AC 12 54|B2520-222-000 4 7
B1123-280-000 2 44|B1828-220-000 10  33:B2416-280-000 12 53|p2529-222-000 40 15
B1124-220-000 2 47|B1802-210-0A0 12 20|B2417-280-000 12 52| p9530-222-004 6 28
B1124-280-000 2 30|B1804-280-0A0 12  34|B2418-280-000 12 59|p2531-220-000 20 10
B1125-220-000 2  49/B1805-205-000 12 21B2421-205-0A0 12 83|p9531-222-00A 6 28
B1125-280-000 2 26|B1805-980-000 12  30[B2423-280-00C 12 62i§2532-220-000 20 32
B1126-210-000 2  54(B1811-220-0AA 12  46}pB2424-210-000 12  B0IB2533-220-000 20 33
B1126-552-000 2  24jB1812-205-0A0 12 5|B2425-210~080 12  48{p2533-222-0A0 28 12
B1127-280-000 2  38|B1813-980-000 12 7:iB2425-210-000 12  51|p2533-222-000 28 13
B1128-210-008 2 5(B1814-980-000 12  10{B2426-210-008 12 50|p2534-222-000 28 23
B1143-210-000 2 55|B1815-880-000 12  11]1B2426-210-008 40 5|B2535-222-000 28 45
B1159-220-000 6 42|B1816-280-000 22  13|B2426-210-00C 40  6|R2536-222-000 18 24
B1181-220-000 20 31|B1817-206-0A0 12 3| B2426-210-00D 40 71 B2637-222-000 6 31
B1201-226-000 8 23{BI1818-205-000 12 41B2501-220-0A0 18 29| p2538-222-000 6 32
R1202-210-000 8 24|B1819-280-000 12  18|B2501-220-000 18  44|R2539-222-000 § 33
B1203-280-000 3 5iB1819-280-000 12  45|B2501-222-000 18  36|R2540-222-000 28 49
B1204-210-04A0 8§ 25[B1820-280-000 12  16[B2502-222-000 18  22iR2541-222-00F 40 10
B1205-210-0AA 8§  40{B1821-280-000 12  13|B2503-220-000 18  41|R2541-222-00C 40
B1205-210-0BA g  35!/B1823-280-000 12  15{B2503-222-000 18  31|p2541-222-000 24 15
B1206-210-000 8  26{B1828-205-0A0 12 11 B2504-220-00A 18  8{p2542-222-000 40 12
B1207-205-040 g 28{B1831-220-000 12 37 |B2504-222-000 18 ~ 30| p2543-222-000 22 7
B120G8-210-0A0 8 41|B1832-220-000 12 41| R2505-220-000 18 10| p2544-222-000 22 37
B1209-220-0A0 8  32|{B1901-280-0A0 8 2| B2505-222-0A0 18  35|p2545-222-000 22 35
B1223-771-000 &  10|B1901-280-0BO 8 11 B2506-220-008 18 5| B2546-222-000 40 14
BR1401-219-000 8 13| B1903-552-000 8 8| B2507-220-000 18 451 B2KR1-222-0A0 42 2
B1402-210-000 & 12|B1904-280-000 8 31B2507-222-000 18 33| R2B51-222-0B0 42 1
B1403-280-000 &  16|B1905-541-B00 8  41B26508-220-000 18  43|p2551-222-000 42 13
R1404-280-000 8 7| B2101-220-0A0 14 5] B2508-222-000 18 17| B2552-222-000 42 3
B1405-012-000 2 57|B2101-220-000 14 161 B2509-220-000 18 4T] B2553-220-0Y0 40 8
B1405-210-000 &  18|B2102-205-000 14 21}R2509-222-0A0 20  30|po553-222-000 42 21
B1411-552-040 g 14| B2103-220-000 14 171 B2510-220-000 20 291 R2554-229-000 42 18
81411-804-B00 19 g|B2104-220-000 14 181 B2510-222-000 18 15 g2RER-290-040 42 35
Bi1411-804-R0O0 12 44{B2106-220-000 14 19] B2511-220-000 20 28 R2555-222-000 42 36
B1411-804-C00 8  6/B2107-210-000 14 201 B2511-222-000 22 19| pogng-222-000 42 37
B1414-232-000 &  11|B2301-210-0AC 16 133 B2512-220-000 18 40| p2557-222-000 42 15
RB1419-026-000 28 3/B2301-210-000 16 15 B2512~222-000 22  1llgo558-220-000 24 3
B1506-352-000 32 50}B2302-210-000 16 16| B2513-220-000 18 11 B2558-222-000 42 39
B1509-227-000 10 1 B2513-222-000 22 30| po550-920-000 40 11
B1510-227-000 10 3| B2302-280-000 14 41 B2514-222-0A0 22 27 p2559-222-000 42 25

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
Part MNo. Page Ref. Part No. Prage Refl. Part Ho. Page Refl. Part No. Page Ref.
LN H Mo N H Ho. B H o No. W H o
B2560-220-000 24 TERIG04-280-000 26 22/CQ-2020000-00 26 4 HX-0002100-00 33 25
B2560-222-00A 42 321 B3505-210-000 26  11/CQ-2020000-00 26 18[HX-0011400-0B 33 24
B2560-222-008 42 33| R3505-280-000 26  21|CQ-2020000-0¢ 26  28}HX-0011600-00 34 4
B2560-222-00C 42 34| B3506-210-000 26  15{€Q-2522000-00 26 13}HX-0011600-00 36 4
R2661-220-000 24 9| B3507-210-000 26  35[CQ-2522000-00 26 30[HX-0012300-04 22 48
B2562-220-000 22 47| R3507-220-000 26  54[C0-2522000-00 26 32{HX-0012300-0A 28 3
B2562-222-00A 4 4] B3507-280-000 26 BECS-0TQI01F-SHE 12 31iHX-0015300-00 34 5
B2563-220-000 22 48] R3508-220-000 26  20{CS-080081F-SH 12 391HX-0018700-00 36 31
B2563-222-00A 4 51 B3508-280~000 26  37:{S-111101C-SE 10 36|HX-0023300-00 28 g
B2565-220-000 22 32iB3508-280-000 26  38{CS-1470710-SH 8 AB|HX-0023300-00 30 35
B2566-220-000 22 2| g3509-220-000 26 21CS-147121E-SH & A41HX-00620800-00 33 20
B2567-220-000 22 31|B3509-280-000 26 12
B2570-222-00A 30 17[B3509-280-000 26 16| D1455-055-B00 10  43|MAD-11532000 43 22
B2570-222-00B 30 36| R3514-210-040 &  27/D1456-055-B00 10  42|HAQ-03602000 42 9
B2570-222-00C 30  37|B3518-210-000 26  38/D1457-055-BO0 10 41[MAT-80105500 42 7
B2570-222-00D 30  9|B3518-280-000 26  17{D2112-555-B0O0 26  A0[MAT-80106500 42 5
B2573-220-000 22  20ip3520-220-000 26  34!D2430-555-B00 6  121MAT-80107S00 42 B
B2573-222-000 42  30{Rp3522-220-000 26  25{D2430-555-BO0 16  46|MAT-80116S00 32 52
B2576-220-000 22  21|p3523-220-000 26  8{D3310-555-D00 43 20|MC-2005010-00 8 20
B2591-220-00B 40  4|p3538-112-000 26  39|D6028-555-BOB 20 7|MDP-50081400 8 19
B2592-220-000 24  12]B4004-220-0A0 28  31|D6042-555-B00 20 6|WTJ-VMO04700 39 18
B2608-761-000 42 23| R4004-220-000 28  32/DB042-555-B00 20 26 |MTJ-VM004800 39 19
B2611-771-000 42 24} R4006-220-000 28  14|D8604-761-COB 20 27} MTS-P0O0O800AO 39 15
B2629-980-000 32 51fB4007-220-000 18 27 HTS-PO0D50A0 39 14
B2702-210-000 14  14|54009-220-040 28  26/EA-9500B801-00 28 2| M1001-513-000 33 6
B2703-210-000 28  11!p4010-220-000 28  29{EA-9500B01-00 30  341M1002-512-000° 33 10
B2714-761-000 16  487B4011-210-000 28 34| EA-9502B05-00 6 461M1003-512-000 26 14
B2727-761-000 16 42| B4011-210-000 28  40LEA-9502B05-00 30  32|M1004-512-0060 36 15
B2740-771-000 32  63|R4012-220-0A0 28  37/E8523-304-000 39 5| 41010-6510-000 33 2B
B3028-450-000 28  47|R4012-220-000 28  38/E8523-304-000 39  10{m¥3ip11-512-000 33 22
B3107-804-000 14 B8[R4110-220-0AA 28  1|EB780-452-M00 20  5|W1012-512-000 38 29
B3112-761-000 14 51 B4130-220-040 28 8| E8760-452-M00 20  25|M1021-512-000 3B 26
B3114-232-000 14  9]p4702-220-040 30  4[E9611-601-000 38  3(M1076-510-000 34 13
B3114-771-000 2 28| B4710-220-00A 30 15/E9611-601-000 39  8iM1077-510-000 34 14
BA710-220-00B 30  16{E0628-252-000 36  24|M1078-510-000 34 15
B3120-125-000 14 10| Rp4710-220-00D 30  18{E9628-252-000 39 4[H1080-510-000 34 16
B3123-352-000 2 15[BB101-220-0A0 32  1|E9628-252-000 3%  9|H1081-510-000 34 9
B3123-352-000 2 33| RRI01-270-008 32  2|E9646-262-000 33 15 H1082-510-000 34 20
B3125-012-000 2 12ipg102-220-008 32 15 M1083-510-000 34 7
B3125-012-000 2 36| pg103-220-00B 32  3|GBR-01713000 36  10|H3004-510-000 39 13
B3126-012-000 2 14| pg104-220-008 32  6|G5066-110-000 28  52|43004-513-0A0 34 11
B3126-012-000 2 34| g105-220-008 32 7/G5430-116-000 30  2|M3004-513-00A 34 10
B3126-012-000 14  6|pBg108-220-000 32  16/G5458-116-000 30  39|M4007-110-0AB 3 42
B3132-552-000 14 7138109-220-000 32 17 M8510-513-4A0 33 3
B3201-210-0A0 6  10lpg110-220-0A0 32  20{HA-0007600-00 34  B8IM8510-513-BA0 33 1] .
B3203-210-000 6  16{Bg110-220-000 32 21| HA-0013700-00 33  14{48510-513-CA0 33  4|°
B3204-210-000 6  31Bg110-552-000 32  10{HC-0108022-10 36  6|M8510-513-DA0 33 2
B3205-210-000 6 11 p8111-220-000 32  22|HC-0187010-20 36  7|M8510-513-EA0 33 5
B3206-210-000 6  19|pg112-220-000 32 23|HC-0188010-30 36  9|M8511-512-040 38 4
B3207-210-000 6  131p8120-220-000 32 27/HC-0188033-20 36  8|M8512-512-040 33 12
B3208-210-000 6  17)Rgi50-220-000 32  18/HD-0001200-00 28 17{M8513-512-AA0 38 25
B3208-280-000 6  11|88160-220-000 32  20/HF-0014007-00 39  6iH3513-512-BA0 38 26
B3209-210-000 6  18l88161-220-000 32  34{HF-0014007-00 39  11i48513-512-CAO 38 27
B3210-210-000 6  41B8162-220-000 32  30/HG-0032700-00 36  18{y8514-512-0A0 38 30
B3211-210-000 6 T188163-220-000 32 30]HG-0032800-00 34 6|H8540-512-040 38 32
B3212-210-000 6  B8|pg164-220-0A0 32  41{HK-0188000-20 14  31|y8541-512-040 38 36
B3212-761-000 6  2|pg164-220-000 32  42|HK-0266500-20 38  34|ug542-512-0A0 38 17
83213-210-000 . 8  43|p8165-220-000 32  43|HK-0268500-60 38  331ug543-512-0A0 38 21
B8166-220-000 32 44| HL-0063900-00 36 30| M8544-512-040 38 15
B3311-012-000 43 4] 88170-220-000 32 62| HL-0084210-03 36  2|48545-512-0A0 38 16
BRI7T1-220-000 32  65/HL-0084210-04 36 3 u8548-512-080 38 B
B3317-704-000 43 18] pg173-220-000 32 60| HH-0006300-10 33 17|M4g547-512-0A0 38 7
B3318-704-L00 43 TIB8201-220-00A 32 53| HP-0002002-00 14  30|ygs51-512-0A0 38 12
B3320-704-L00-A 43  3[B8201-220-00B 32  54|HP-0014200-00 28  B|yg552-512-GA0 38 24
B36501-210-000 26 331 R8202-205-000 32 24} HR-0284050-30 33 13| N8554-512-0A0 38 3
B3502-220-000 26 11 B8204-816-00C 32  55f HT-0024B800-00 36  17{M8555-512-0A0 38 20
B3503-220-000 26 9{B8210-210-000-4 32  G7IHT-0025700-00 36  29|M8556-512-0A0 38 10
B3504-220-000 26 10| gg211-210-000-4 32  7TO{KT-0033300-00 36  23|¥g557-512-0A0 38 11

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS S
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Refl.
o H lo. i3 " Ho. nt B lo. W H Yo
H8561-512-0GA0 38 42} PA-1603004-A0 30 81 SL-4031481-SF 28 181 88-4111015-59 2 2
HB568-513-000 38 131 PC-(.05080-00 16 241 31.-4040891-58C 6 27185-4111015-SP 2 a
H8569-512-0A0 38 14[PC-0105080-00 30 24} SL-4040691-5C 32 11{85-4111015-SP 6 21
H8570-510-AA0 34 2| PC-0124010-00 30 6| SL-4040891-5C 30 331S8-4111215-5P B 22
H3570-513-040 34 L} PF-0552070-40 30 3| SL-4041081-5C 32 26| S85-4150715-SP 2 43
M8571-510-0A0 34 22| PF-0705010-00 30 5/ 8L.-4041091-8C 33 11{85-8060410-TP 12 12
H8HT7Z-510-0A0 34 21 PJ-0152510-01 30 211 SL.-4041091-5¢C 33 23| 585-68090420-5SP 42 40
M&578-513-0A0 33 181 PJ-0305200-01 30 16151,-4041091-SC 33 27/S8-6000440-5P 26 41
H3590-512-0A0 40 161 2J-0320525-03 30 23181.-4041091-5C 38 19| 8S-68060630-TP 14 22
M8590-513-0A0 39 1{PJ-0460525-03 30 26[ SL-4041091-5C 38 31|SS-6090670-TP 8 15
H&531-510-0A0 38 381 PJ-0505252~01 30 20| SL-4041281-5C 38 35|85-6002120-5p 28 42
MBBO2-510-0A0 38 39 pJ-3040651-01 30 271 SL-4041291-SC 32 28155-6002120-SP 26 43
M8592-512-0A0 38 411 PJ-30406852-01 30 221 SL-4042581-SF 30 13]SS-6110430-TP 12 56
M8535-510-0A0 38 40| PJ-3080400-02 30 251 SL-4051061-SC 38 28i55-6110610-TP 4 Tt
M8LO7-512-0A0 38 371 PJ-3080600-04 30 38|SL-4051241-SE 32 68|SS-6110610-TP 1& 48
UH8599-512-04AB 39 TIPI-3000052-03 30 FISH-1031201-58C 36 16[S3-6111140-SP 26 44
H8599-512-040 39 2({PJ-3091200-01 39 20| SH-1044050-SH 33 19{88-6111210-SpP 8 37
K3601-512-AB0O 36 1{PS-0150085-Kp B 14| SK-4620501-5C 33 16185-6121210-SP i6 32
MEB0T-512-ABO 38 1| PS-0250162-KkH 12 141 SK-4040601-5C 2 6185-6121210-5P 18 48
H8802-512-040 36 251PS-0400141-KH 32 66|SY-4040801-SC 42 19185~B121212-TP 12 B
H8B02-512-0A0 38 8 PS-0800302-KH 2 16]SH-4040601-SC 42  26|85-B121220-TP 16 14
M8B803-512-0A0 36 13[PY-0351130-A0 30 10| SH-4051405-SE 43 12158-8122510-SP 3 29
H8B03-512-04A0 38 18| PV-0351130-00 30 11| SH-5051400-SC 6 43185-6123010-SP 18 14
MBBO4-512-0A0 3B 5| PV-1405010-00 30 121 SH-5051400-SC 32 4188-6150710-SP 10 18
M3604-512-0A0 38 221 PX-5000290-40 22 8| SH-6031010-SC 28 35185-6151220-Sp 12 19
K8806-510-0A0 28 33 SH-6031010-8C 28 41188-6151220-5p 12 38
M8BO6-510-040 28 39:RE-0300000-X0 10 271SH-B040552-TP 18 28|s5-8151412-TP 8 31
H8BT0-510-0A0 34 3| RE-0300000-¥0 22 41 SKH-B040602-TP 22 34|85-6151412-TP 18 18
MOB0O-171-000 36 21 RE-0300000-K0 22 3| SH-6040802-TR 18 2|588-8151412-Tp 22 40
M3650-513-000 39 12| RE-0600000-K0 18 41 5H-6040802-TR 18 T158-6151412-TP 22 41
SH-8040802-TR 20 41S5-6151712-TF 16 36
KM-B6030001-SC 28 20| RE-0600000-K0 20 18|SH-6040802-TR 20 19{85-6151712-TP 28 30
NM-8030001-5C 34  17|RE-0600000-KO 22  15|SH-6040802-TR 20 20 S5-6151812-TP 14 12
HK-6030001-5C 34 18 RO-0481901-00 10 30| SH-6040802-TR 20 2418%-8152212-5p 22 16
NH-68030001-5C 36 12 SH-6041002-TP 18  25|8S5-B152212-5P 22 24
RM-6030001-5C 36 28| 5B-1080005-00 18 3ISH-6041402-TP 18 19|85-6621220-SP 14 23
NH-6030001-SC 36 33| SB-1080005-00 20 17{SM-6041402-TP 18 23|85-6681712-TP 8 30
KM-B040001-SB 33 29|SB-7120001-00 18 16{SH~-8041402-TP 18 32 (35~7080510-TP 8 17
HU-6040001-5C 18 26|Sp-0460702-SP 28 481 SH-6051602-TP 18 9155-7090410-Sp i2 61
HE-B040003-5C 14 29{8D-0500803-TF 16 7{SM-6061610-SC 43 6|S5-7090530-SP 22 33
HH-6040003-3C 16 26(SD-0530221-8p 16 38 |SM-9051450-SC 30 31185-70806820-TP 16 41
RM-6050000-SC 30 28/5D-0530221-SP 42  38|SM-0081850-SC 32  35|35-7090850-SP 28 10
NM-6050001-SE 43 1315D-0600101-TP 12 64|SH-9061850-SC 32  46|$5-7091110-SP 10 7
NM-8050001-SE 43 17| 8D-0600352-SP 14 24|5KH-9082023-SE 32 11185-7110510-5P 12 17
NU-6060002-SE 32 31(8D-0640321-5P 10 28 |SH-0082023-SE 33 7(885-7110510-SP 12 47
NH-6080002-SE 32 38{SD-0840321-5p 14 2518H-9122503-8B 32 8|85-7110510-5P 28 15
HM-6060002~-5E 32 4918D-0640321-5P 14 26[SM-9124503-5B 6 38185-7110510-SP 28 24
NM-6080001-8SC 32 14[5p-0640321-SP 16 34|85-1060210-TP 12 49188-7110510-SP 28 46
NM-B120011-8F 6 4115P-0640321-TP 10  16|SS-1090510-3P 40 13 §5-7110710-8P 12 42
HY-6550815-SF 39 17[SD-0650305-TP 16 1{S5-1110640-TP 12 65§$8-7110710-SP 18 34
NS-6090310-8P 2 27/ SD-0720321-TP 10 17 SS§-7110710-SP 22 10
NS-6090310-3P 2 295D-0800341-5p 32 45i35-1110710-8P 42 31i85-7110710-Sp 22 49
NS-6110310-SP 2 18[5D-0801021-TP 12 22185-1110840-5P 4 3i85-7110710-SP 26 45
HS-6110310-SP 18  39/$p-1100301-TP 16 4|85-1110840-3P 4 6135-7110710-SP 26 48
NS-6110310-SP 42 4213K-3381300-SC 32  61|SS-1110840-SP 24  10|$5-7110710-SP 26 47
NS-6110360-SP 24 51SL-4030691-5C 33 211S5-1151310-TP 4 17188-7110710-5p o8 48
NS-8110430-SP 16 2i5L,-4030881-SC 34 21[85-2110920-TP 16 10 SS-7110710-SP 26 49
NS-6110530-5P 8 918L-4030881-5C 36 11(S5~2110920~TP 16 47155-7110710-8Sp 26 50
HS-6110530-SP 10 44]SL-4030881-5C 36  191S$-2122410-TP 22 36 $S-7110710-SP 26 51
N5-6120310-8P 16  43{5L~4030801-SC 38 2185-3090610-SP 2 25(88-7110710-SP 26 55
HS-6120310-SP 18 1318L-4030801-8¢ 38 5185-4090715-SF P 20 [SS~7110710-SP 28 5
HS-6150310-SP p 4515L-4030881-5C 38 9155-4110515-SP 2 37188-7110710-SP 28 21
HS-6150430-5P 10 321 SL-4030891-8C 38 23|88-4110515-5p 24 13(88-7110710-SP 42 16
NS-6240630-SH 32 57 SL-4031081-5C 36 20155-4110715-SP B 24 185-7110720-Sp 42 12
NS-8660430-5P 12 297 5L-4031281-58C 36 27{55-4110715-5P B 29185-7110740-TP 12 57
SL-4031281-5C 36 32[55-4110815-8P 2 50 185-7110840-Sp 2 31
PA-1501507-40 10 2315L-4031481-5C 32 25[88-4110815-8P 28 4185-7110840-SP 12 28
PA-1501507-A0 30 718SL-4031481-SC 36 22185-4110815-SP 28 T185-7110840-SP 14 32

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX QOF PARTS 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Refl. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
m B Ho. w T H Ho. o H o, m H HNo.

SS-7110840-SP 16 27 {WP-0430801-3C 2 7
SS-7110840-SP i6 28 [WP-0450000-5D 2z 511111-81757 43 g
8$5-7116340-SP 20 39 1¥P-0450000-SD 22 451111-83902 43 5
S5-7110840-SPp 22 6 1yP-0450000-S0 24 6[111-84008 43 2
$5-7110840-5P 26 52 {yP-0450000-SD 26  56;135-01309 2 39
$S§-7110840-3P 28 27 [WP-0450000-SD 42 17 135-01408 2 23
$S-7110840-SP 28 43 |YP-0450801-5D & 25|135-01705 2 40
SS-7110840-5P 28 51 |yp-0450801-SD 6 301135-08205 12 33
S5-7110840-SP 42 14 [UpP-0450801-SD 8  3R|135-08403 12 43
SS-7110910-TP 18 37 {yp-0450801-8D 28 16
S8S-7111110-TP 6  A7|yP-0450801-SD 28 22 |135H-08700 12 25
SS-7111110-TP 12 21 1yp-0450801-SD 28  25(135-08809 e 24
S$§-7111310-SP 22 44 |yp-0450801-SD 28  281135-08908 12 26
S5-7T111410-SP 42 28 |Wp-0450801-SD 28  44]135-132056 16 37
§5-7111410-TP 10 10 |Wp-0450801-SDh 42 201135-13304 16 39
S5-7111810-3p 18 38 135-296807 26 23
S§-7121610-8P 20 8 1YP-0450846-SP 12 581135-30209 26 24
55-7151120-5PF 8 9 IWP-0501016-5B 16 g1181-11403 30 41
§S-7151210-SP 20 11 [¥P-0501016-Sh 20 916111502 30 40
§5-7151210-SP 20 35]yP-05010168-Sp 24 14 |162-34108 28 RO
$S-7661540~-SP 10 40 |YP-0520656-SA 4 12
SS-8090410-SP 42 4 |yp-0531000-SC 30 29 |SS-1110840-sp 24 4
SS5-8090610-5P 14 2 lyp-0531000-8p 12 27 |WP-0430800-SC 18 2I
$5-8110410-TP & AT |WP-05B1616-5C 6 44
S85-8110422-TP & 34 |UP-0561616-SC 14 28]111-84108 43 3
55-8110422-TP 12 32 1YP-0561616-5L 32 51111-84207 43 11
5S-8110422-TP 12 40 |YP-0561618-5C 32  69{111-84308 43 7
§5-8110422-TP 24 8 |WP-0612066-SFP 10 31
$5-8110520-TP 8 6iWP-0621016-SD 4 14]|138-16608 2 19
$5-8110520-TP 12 35]Wp-0621016-SP 20 38| {38-16855 12 23
SS-8111010-TP & 331yp-0621016-8D 24 17 138-17408 14 11
SS-8111610~-8P 22 23 |yp-0641601-5C 22 18
$5-81207406-SP 20 3B |yp-0641601-SC 22 28
$$-8120740-SP 22 12|yp-0641601-3C 32 32 B25h7-280-00E 18 12
$8-8150822-TP 12 38 yp-0641801-SC 32 36
$S-8150822-TP 42 Z22|¢p-0641601-SC 32 48
S55-8151550-5P 8 39 ({yp-0851056-SH B 5
58-8660610-TP 8  211yp-0841800-SE 32 33
S$5-8660610-TP 10 37!yp-0841601-SC 32 13
S5-8660610-TP 10  46lyp-0850002-SC 33 g
SS~8660810-TP 8  4biyp-pu52816-Sh 12 g
$5-8661012-TP 8  491yp-1021016-SD 32 56
S5-9090833-TP 8  bliyp-1101016-SP 32 64
$S-9111020-TP 6  15iyp-1302501-5C 6 39
$5-9150710-TP 24  16iyp-1302501-SE 32 10
35-9151120-CP 4 16|yp-1702600-30 43 19
S85-9151120-CP 32 401us-0410002-KH 18 20
$5-9151160-CP 4 131Ys-0410002-K8 33 28
S5-9151240-SK 6  37\¥S-0510002-KN 30 30
§5-0151440-CP 20 37[{¥S-0510002-KN 43 16
35-9661230-CP 8 22[ys-0610002-KN 32 37

WS-0610002-K8 32 47
TA-0750704-R0 2 21iys-0621210-KR 22 17
TA-0850604-R0 2 Z227ys-0621210-KR 22 25
TA-1050504-R0 2 10}ys-0861410-KR = 32 12
TA-1050504-R0 2 A11us-0861410-KR 33 8
TA-1250406-R0 . 2 31Us-1002560-KR 39 1B
TA-2100804-R0O 2 H3|WS-1253010~KN B 40

¥S-1253010-KN 32 9
¥P-0320500-SC 34 19]WsS-1643202-KR 43 21
Yp-0320501-5¢ 28 19
WP-0320501-SC 28  36{100-07003 217
YP-0320501-SC 23 42/111-50208 32 B&
WP~0371016-8D 14 27[111-50408 32 k9
WP-0371016-3D 42  41li111-81500 43 14
WP-0410846-3C 42  20]111-83654 43 1
WP-0410846-5C 42 27]111-81809 43 10

— 47 —







o BLEECEH

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI &1

BELRD, ZHEBIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

BIMN=DUANIEBRUBDIEOFEULEETIEFBDET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ECONA—YYANERE | AREOSRKIIRTESE - BRILIBOTY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1992,

Printed in Japan




